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MEMBERS EXCUSED:
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Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

(Corrected 5/5/07)
. Rod Monroe, Chair
. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
. Jason Atkinson
. Peter Courtney
. Rick Metsger

Sen. Brad Avakian

Sen. Jackie Winters

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator

Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 5522 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
13A 005 Chair Monroe calls the meeting to order at 7:18 a.m.
018 Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
021 Chair Monroe
023 Taylor
024 Chair Monroe
026 David Henderson, Administrator, Legislative Administration
(EXHIBIT B, C)
125 Henderson
225 Henderson
287 Chair Monroe
289 Sen. Atkinson
294 Henderson
295 Sen. Atkinson
321 Henderson
335 Sen. Atkinson
340 Herb Colomb, Facility Services, Legislative Administration
368 Chair Monroe
13A 371 Sen. Morse
373 Henderson
14A 005 Chair Monroe
006 Sen. Atkinson
015 Taylor
017 Chair Monroe
025 Ken Rocco, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal (EXHIBIT D)



14B

162
168
268
439
441
015
020
028
033
034
042
142
178

Chair Monroe

Ann Boss, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
Boss

Sen. Atkinson

Boss

Chair Monroe

Sen. Morse

Sen. Atkinson

Boss

Chair Monroe

Paul Warner, Economist, Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT F)
Warner

Vice-Chair Morse

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

181

Qmmouaw>

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
Voters of Oregon (EXHIBITG)
Vice-Chair Morse adjourns the meeting at 8:31 a.m.

SB 5522, questionnaire, staff, 2 pp
SB 5522, report, David Henderson, 4 pp
SB 5522, letter, David Henderson, 2 pp

SB 5522, report, Ken Rocco, 7 pp

SB 5522, informational packet, Ann Boss, 9 pp
SB 5522, report, Paul Warner, 2 pp
SB 5522, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p



