## SENATE COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS & REFORM

March 14, 2007 Hearing Room 343 7:15 A.M. Tapes 13 - 14

(Corrected 5/5/07)

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Rod Monroe, Chair Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair Sen. Jason Atkinson Sen. Peter Courtney
	Sen. Rick Metsger
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Sen. Brad Avakian

Sen. Jackie Winters

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator Krista Schuchard, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

SB 5522 – Public Hearing

TAPE # COUNTER **BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER** AND SIDE NUMBER **OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER** 13A 005 Chair Monroe calls the meeting to order at 7:18 a.m. Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A) 018 021 Chair Monroe Taylor 023 024 Chair Monroe David Henderson, Administrator, Legislative Administration 026 (EXHIBIT B, C) 125 Henderson Henderson 225 287 Chair Monroe 289 Sen. Atkinson Henderson 294 295 Sen. Atkinson 321 Henderson 335 Sen. Atkinson Herb Colomb, Facility Services, Legislative Administration 340 368 Chair Monroe 13A Sen. Morse 371 373 Henderson 14A 005 Chair Monroe 006 Sen. Atkinson 015 Taylor 017 Chair Monroe 025 Ken Rocco, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal (EXHIBIT D)

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

	162	Chair Monroe
	168	Ann Boss, Legislative Counsel (EXHIBIT E)
	268	Boss
	439	Sen. Atkinson
	441	Boss
14B	015	Chair Monroe
	020	Sen. Morse
	028	Sen. Atkinson
	033	Boss
	034	Chair Monroe
	042	Paul Warner, Economist, Legislative Revenue (EXHIBIT F)
	142	Warner
	178	Vice-Chair Morse
The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:		
		Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women
		Voters of Oregon (EXHIBITG)
	181	Vice-Chair Morse adjourns the meeting at 8:31 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 5522, questionnaire, staff, 2 pp
- B. SB 5522, report, David Henderson, 4 pp
- C. SB 5522, letter, David Henderson, 2 pp
- D. SB 5522, report, Ken Rocco, 7 pp
- E. SB 5522, informational packet, Ann Boss, 9 pp
- F. SB 5522, report, Paul Warner, 2 pp
- G. SB 5522, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p